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Recei ved: 07/28/2016

PSC NO: 87 GAS

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/01/2016

August 01, 2016

Owego Area

Ef fecti

St at us:

ve Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO:

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6735 $0.768
Category 1B $0.6735 $0.768
Category 1C  $0.6735 $0.768
Category 2A  $0.6927 $0.790
Category 2B $0.6927 $0.790
Category 2C  $0.6927 $0.790
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4878 $0.556
Category 3B $0.4878 $0.556
Category 3C  $0.4878 $0.556
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4686 $0.534
Category 3B $0.4686 $0.534
Category 3C  $0.4686 $0.534
Category 4 $0.6927 $0.790

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0224 $2.306
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8478 $2.107
$2.0224 $2.306
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8478 $2.107
$2.0224 $2.306
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8478 $2.107
$2.0224 $2.306
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8478 $2.107
$2.0224 $2.306

Applicable Natural
-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per Gal.

per
Therm

$1.7157
$1.4459
$1.6600

$1.7349
$1.4651
$1.6792

$1.6274
$1.4102
$1.7811

$1.6082
$1.3910
$1.7619

$1.7349

Equiv.

$1.956
$1.649
$1.893

$1.978
$1.671
$1.915

$1.856
$1.608
$2.031

$1.834
$1.586
$2.009

$1.978

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 237 effective 09/01/2016
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Recei ved: 07/28/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2016

Goshen

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8613 $0.982
Category 1B $0.8613 $0.982
Category 1C  $0.8613 $0.982
Category 2A  $0.8805 $1.004
Category 2B $0.8805 $1.004
Category 2C  $0.8805 $1.004
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6743 $0.769
Category 3B $0.6743 $0.769
Category 3C  $0.6743 $0.769
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6551 $0.747
Category 3B $0.6551 $0.747
Category 3C  $0.6551 $0.747
Category 4 $0.8805 $1.004

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$2.0092 $2.291
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8115 $2.066
$2.0092 $2.291
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8115 $2.066
$2.0092 $2.291
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8115 $2.066
$2.0092 $2.291
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8115 $2.066
$2.0092 $2.291

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 236

PAGE: 2

Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.7045 $1.944
$1.4459 $1.649
$1.6273 $1.856
$1.7237 $1.965
$1.4651 $1.671
$1.6465 $1.877
$1.5345 $1.750
$1.4102 $1.608
$1.5289 $1.743
$1.5153 $1.728
$1.3910 $1.586
$1.5097 $1.721
$1.7237 $1.965

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 237 effective 09/01/2016
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Recei ved: 07/28/2016

STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE

August 01, 2016

Lockport Area

The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.

----- Floor Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.8370 $0.954
Category 1B $0.8370 $0.954
Category 1C  $0.8370 $0.954
Category 2A  $0.8562 $0.976
Category 2B $0.8562 $0.976
Category 2C  $0.8562 $0.976
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6502 $0.741
Category 3B $0.6502 $0.741
Category 3C  $0.6502 $0.741
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.6310 $0.720
Category 3B $0.6310 $0.720
Category 3C  $0.6310 $0.720
Category 4 $0.8562 $0.976

Market Based

----- Ceiling Rate -----
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.9478 $2.221
$1.9478 $2.221
$1.8019 $2.055
$1.9478 $2.221
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8019 $2.055
$1.9478 $2.221
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8019 $2.055
$1.9478 $2.221
$1.9325 $2.204
$1.8019 $2.055
$1.9478 $2.221

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV

STATEMENT NO: 236
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Applicable Natural

-- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal.
Therm Equiv.
$1.6523 $1.884
$1.6523 $1.649
$1.6187 $1.846
$1.6715 $1.906
$1.4651 $1.671
$1.6379 $1.868
$1.4435 $1.646
$1.4102 $1.608
$1.8019 $2.055
$1.4243 $1.624
$1.3910 $1.586
$1.8019 $2.055
$1.6715 $1.906

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Num 237 effective 09/01/2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2016
Elmira Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6708 $0.765 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.7157 $1.956
Category 1B $0.6708 $0.765 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.6708 $0.765 $1.8478 $2.107 $1.6600 $1.893
Category 2A  $0.6900 $0.787 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.7349 $1.978
Category 2B $0.6900 $0.787 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.6900 $0.787 $1.8478 $2.107 $1.6792 $1.915
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4852 $0.553 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.5971 $1.821
Category 3B $0.4852 $0.553 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4102 $1.608
Category 3C  $0.4852 $0.553 $1.8478 $2.107 $1.7451 $1.990
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4660 $0.531 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.5779 $1.799
Category 3B $0.4660 $0.531 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.3910 $1.586
Category 3C  $0.4660 $0.531 $1.8478 $2.107 $1.7259 $1.968
Category 4 $0.6900 $0.787 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.7349 $1.978

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)
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Recei ved: 07/28/2016 St at us: CANCELLED

Ef fective Date: 08/ 01/2016

STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
STATEMENT NO: 236
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2016
Combined Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6708 $0.765 $2.0583 $2.347 $1.7462 $1.991
Category 1B $0.6708 $0.765 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.6708 $0.765 $1.7856 $2.036 $1.6040 $1.829
Category 2A  $0.6900 $0.787 $2.0583 $2.347 $1.7654 $2.013
Category 2B $0.6900 $0.787 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.6900 $0.787 $1.7856 $2.036 $1.6232 $1.851
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4852 $0.553 $2.0583 $2.347 $1.6002 $1.825
Category 3B $0.4852 $0.553 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4264 $1.626
Category 3C  $0.4852 $0.553 $1.7856 $2.036 $1.7856 $2.036
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4660 $0.531 $2.0583 $2.347 $1.5810 $1.803
Category 3B $0.4660 $0.531 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4072 $1.605
Category 3C  $0.4660 $0.531 $1.7856 $2.036 $1.7856 $2.036
Category 4 $0.6900 $0.787 $2.0583 $2.347 $1.7654 $2.013

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 237 effective 09/01/2016
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2016
Binghamton Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.6735 $0.768 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.7157 $1.956
Category 1B $0.6735 $0.768 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.6735 $0.768 $1.8478 $2.107 $1.6600 $1.893
Category 2A  $0.6927 $0.790 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.7349 $1.978
Category 2B $0.6927 $0.790 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.6927 $0.790 $1.8478 $2.107 $1.6792 $1.915
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4878 $0.556 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.5885 $1.811
Category 3B $0.4878 $0.556 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4102 $1.608
Category 3C  $0.4878 $0.556 $1.8478 $2.107 $1.4863 $1.695
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.4686 $0.534 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.5693 $1.789
Category 3B $0.4686 $0.534 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.3910 $1.586
Category 3C  $0.4686 $0.534 $1.8478 $2.107 $1.4671 $1.673
Category 4 $0.6927 $0.790 $2.0224 $2.306 $1.7349 $1.978

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 237 effective 09/01/2016
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STATEMENT TYPE: NGV
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STATEMENT OF NATURAL GAS VEHICLE RATE
August 01, 2016
Champlain Area
The monthly rate, per therm, for sales used in the refueling of Natural Gas Vehicles
shall be as stated herein in accordance with Service Classification 4 of PSC No. 87.
Market Based Applicable Natural
----- Floor Rate ----- ----- Ceiling Rate ----- -- Gas Vehicle Rate --
per per Gal. per per Gal. per per Gal.
Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv. Therm Equiv.

Category 1A $0.9181 $1.047 $2.0092 $2.291 $1.7045 $1.944
Category 1B $0.9181 $1.047 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4459 $1.649
Category 1C  $0.9181 $1.047 $1.8115 $2.066 $1.6273 $1.856
Category 2A  $0.9373 $1.069 $2.0092 $2.291 $1.7237 $1.965
Category 2B $0.9373 $1.069 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4651 $1.671
Category 2C  $0.9373 $1.069 $1.8115 $2.066 $1.6465 $1.877
WITH COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7307 $0.833 $2.0092 $2.291 $1.6537 $1.886
Category 3B $0.7307 $0.833 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.4102 $1.608
Category 3C  $0.7307 $0.833 $1.8115 $2.066 $1.5135 $1.726
WITHOUT COMPRESSION:
Category 3A  $0.7115 $0.811 $2.0092 $2.291 $1.6345 $1.864
Category 3B $0.7115 $0.811 $1.9325 $2.204 $1.3910 $1.586
Category 3C  $0.7115 $0.811 $1.8115 $2.066 $1.4943 $1.704
Category 4 $0.9373 $1.069 $2.0092 $2.291 $1.7237 $1.965

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Doc. Num 237 effective 09/01/2016



